has decided to infuse capital to the extent of Rs.46,00,00,00,000 to the Bank. The capital infusion will be by way of
creation, issue and allotment of equity shares in favour of Government of India on preferential allotment basis.
b) Shareholder approval is, therefore, sought for the issue of 2,72,51,18,483 equity shares of Rs.10 each fully paid for cash
at premium of Rs.6.88 per share determined in accordance with Regulation 165 read with Regulation 166A of SEBI ICDR
Regulations, 2018 upto the amount of Rs.46,00,00,00,000 only, through preferential issue of equity shares in the favour of
GOI, as per SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.
c) The entire preferential issue will be subscribed by the GOI – the promoter of the Bank.
The relevant date for the preferential issue, as per the SEBI (ICDR Regulations) as amended from time to time shall be
28.02.2022 (as 01.03.2022 was a stock exchange holiday) being the date 30 days prior to the date of Extraordinary General
Meeting.
d) The share holding pattern of the Bank before and after Preferential issue of shares to the Government of India will be as
under :

S No. Category Before the Issue After the Issue
No. of Shares held Percentage of

shareholding
No. of Shares held Percentage of

shareholding
A Promoter’s Holding

(GOI)
3933932610 97.07 6659051093 98.25

B Non- Promoter Holding 118735354 2.93 118735354 1.75
Total 4052667964 100.00 6777786447 100.00

e) The Allotment pursuant to the Special Resolution shall be completed within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of
passing of the such resolution provided that where any application for exemption from the applicability of SEBI (SAST)
Regulations, 2011 or any approval or permission by any Regulatory Authority or the Central Government for allotment is
pending, the period of 15 (fifteen) days shall be counted from the date of the order on such application or the date of
approval or permission, as the case may be.
f) Consequent to the preferential allotment of 2,72,51,18,483 Equity Shares to the President of India (Government of India),